

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7651 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR D & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to stay the contempt proceedings but however subject to further orders, we exempt the personal presence of the Director General, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, New Delhi.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER