

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35912-35913/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2010 in WPC No. 2579/2001 & WPC No. 4542/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARMOHINDER PAL SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
 Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
 r-4 For Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4989 of 1997.

Issue notice on application seeking interim stay.

Ms. Manju Aggarwal, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and seeks time to file reply to the application seeking interim stay. Let her do so within four

weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary may be filed within two weeks thereafter. In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master Court Master