

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7651 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR D & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil BhalaiK, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to further payment of Rupees Two Thousand as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, last opportunity is granted to take steps to complete the service on the unserved respondent. Needful be done within two weeks.

Notice returnable after six weeks be served upon the unserved respondent by Dasti, Registered AD Post as well as in the ordinary manner.

In the event of default, the petition itself shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master