

R  
ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7651 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR D & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 813-814 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv. (MENTIONED BY)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeals next week high up on the Board.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master