

h  
ITEM NO.101

Court No.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7651 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR D & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 813-814 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For the partie(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg

Ms. Madhumita Bhattarjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for two days.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|