

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 813-814 OF 2011

HARMOHINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The instant application for modifying the interim order is dismissed.

Hearing of the Appeal is expedited.

| (NIDHI AHUJA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|