

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 813-814 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-8**  
**(Application for Directions)**

Harmohinder Pal Singh & Anr. ...Appellants  
**Versus**  
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for early hearing above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Application for early hearing is rejected."***

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has on 15.06.2015 filed an application for direction alongwith Annexures and the same is registered as I.A. Nos. 7-8. (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal Paper Books.)

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in C.A. No. 813/2011 and 4 respondents in C.A. No. 814/2011. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 are represented by M/s S.N. Terdal, Satya Mitra Garg and Ms. Madhusmita Bhattacharjee, Advocates respectively. Respondents Nos. 5 and 6 has been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The Appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to :

1. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
2. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
3. Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv
4. Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

p-2/Avi