

Listed on: 03.03.2016

Court No. 6

Item No. 106

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7651 OF 2009.

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Ajay Kumar D & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2015, when the Court inter-alia pleased to pass the following order:

“C.A. No. 813-814/2011

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

We modify the interim order and permit the Union of India to make the promotions to the post of Executive Engineer. However, we make it clear that the promotions will be subject to the outcome of this appeal.”

C.A. No. 7651 of 2009:

There are two Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 served through High Court.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been sent back to the High Court in matter above mentioned.

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent has filed statement of case but counsel for appellant has not filed statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2016

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR