

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7651/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR D & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 813-814/2011

With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person,
directions and permission to appear and argue in person and Office
Report)

Date : 21/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For the parties

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Radhalakshmi R.,Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mrs. Manju Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.07.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD

To retain their position.

Date: 2016.07.23
12:22:45 IST
Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER