

1

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7651/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

AJAY KUMAR D & ANR.  
(with office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 813-814/2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions. appln.(s) for permission to appear  
and argue in person and Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)/ Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG(Not present)

Respondent (s) Ms. Manita Verma,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.(AOR)

Ms. Somya Rathore,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Luthra,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Kalra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Ms. Upma Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ajoy Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mrs. Manju Aggarwal,Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent No.9 and 19 appeared in person in  
C.A.No.813-814/2011and they prayed for providing legal assistance.

2

The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is directed to  
assign a suitable senior counsel to provide legal assistance to  
Respondent Nos.9 and 19.

List the matter after needful is done.

[O.P. SHARMA] [MADHU NARULA]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER